OP \$465.00 3625685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401266

LEG is incorporated in Minnesota. See original assignment. previously recorded on Reel 004961 Frame 0269. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
etate of mediporation in 22 a, mei, enedia so netea as 2 states.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Publishing Corporation		02/01/2013	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEG, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	West Academic Publishing	
Street Address:	444 Cedar St., Suite 700	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625685	ACING SERIES
Registration Number:	1233523	AMERICAN CASEBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	1273489	BLACK LETTER SERIES
Registration Number:	1297496	BL BLACK LETTER SERIES
Registration Number:	4637282	BRIDGE TO PRACTICE SERIES
Registration Number:	3217543	CONCEPTS AND INSIGHTS SERIES
Registration Number:	2276183	EXAM PRO
Registration Number:	1267928	FOUNDATION PRESS
Registration Number:	2282775	GILBERT
Registration Number:	2226053	GILBERT
Registration Number:	1247659	HORNBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	1445132	IN A NUTSHELL
Registration Number:	1056044	IN A NUT SHELL
Registration Number:	3589369	INTERACTIVE CASEBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	4535534	LEGALINES
Registration Number:	1215788	NUTSHELL SERIES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2356056	TURNING POINT SERIES
Registration Number:	1247070	UNIVERSITY CASEBOOK SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6512024707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6512024820

Email: Liz.Janicki@westacademic.com

Correspondent Name: Liz Janicki

Address Line 1: 444 Cedar St., Suite 700
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Janicki
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Elizabeth Janicki
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment EXECUTED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
West Publishing Corporation		02/01/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEG, Inc.
Doing Business As:	West Academic Publishing
Street Address:	1717 Arch Street
Internal Address:	34th Floor
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625685	ACING SERIES
Registration Number:	1233523	AMERICAN CASEBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	1273489	BLACK LETTER SERIES
Registration Number:	1297496	BL BLACK LETTER SERIES
Serial Number:	85454153	BRIDGE TO PRACTICE SERIES
Registration Number:	3217543	CONCEPTS AND INSIGHTS SERIES
Registration Number:	2276183	EXAM PRO
Registration Number:	1267928	FOUNDATION PRESS
Registration Number:	2282775	GILBERT
Registration Number:	2226053	GILBERT
Registration Number:	1247659	HORNBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	1445132	IN A NUTSHELL
Registration Number:	1056044	IN A NUT SHELL

900246788

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0267

Registration Number:	3589369	INTERACTIVE CASEBOOK SERIES
Registration Number:	1658211	LEGALINES
Serial Number:	85590862	LEGALINES
Registration Number:	1215788	NUTSHELL SERIES
Registration Number:	2356056	TURNING POINT SERIES
Registration Number:	1247070	UNIVERSITY CASEBOOK SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

214-981-3300

Email:

jchester@sidley.com

Correspondent Name:

Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia Chester

Address Line 1:

717 N. Harwood

Address Line 2:

Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41451-10070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
Signature:	/Julia M. Chester/
Date:	02/12/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=West Publishing Corp TM Assign#page1.tif

source=West Publishing Corp TM Assign#page2.tif

source=West Publishing Corp TM Assign#page3.tif

source=West Publishing Corp TM Assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004961 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") by and between West Publishing Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Transferor</u>"), and LEG, Inc. (d/b/a West Academic Publishing), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Transferee</u>"), is made and entered into effective as of February 1, 2013 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"). This Assignment being entered into on the Effective Date pursuant to the transactions contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of February 1, 2013, by and among West Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, Transferor, Thomson Reuters Global Resources, an unlimited company organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and Transferee (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms not defined herein will have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Transferor and Transferee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. **ASSIGNMENT.** Transferor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, and assigns to Transferee Transferor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in <u>Appendix A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), together with all goodwill associated therewith and all trademark registrations, applications and renewals in connection therewith, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the foregoing, with the right to sue for and collect the same.
- 2. **SUBJECT TO PURCHASE AGREEMENT.** Notwithstanding any other term herein, this Assignment is executed and delivered pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is subject to every representation, warranty, covenant and agreement in the Purchase Agreement. All representations and warranties with respect to the Trademarks are set forth in the Purchase Agreement. NEITHER PARTY MAKES ANY WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY KIND UNDER THIS ASSIGNMENT. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS ASSIGNMENT EACH PARTY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NON-INFRINGEMENT AND WARRANTIES ARISING FROM, COURSE OF DEALING OR USAGE OF TRADE.
- 3. **COUNTERPARTS.** This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, and any or all of such executed counterparts may be delivered by facsimile transmission, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which, taken together, will constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment to be effective on the date first written above.

TRANSFEROR:

WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

TRANSFEREE:

LEG, INC. (D/B/A WEST ACADEMIC PUBLISHING)

Name: Christopher G. Hanssens

Title: Chairman and Vice President

 $Signature\ Page\ to\ Trademark\ Assignment$

Appendix A

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Class	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Acing Series	U.S.	16	Registered			3625685	05/26/2009
American Casebook Series	U.S.	16	Registered			1233523	04/05/1983
Black Letter Series	U.S.	16	Registered			1273489	04/10/1984
BL Black Letter Series & Design	U.S.	16	Registered			1297496	09/25/1984
Bridge to Practice Series	U.S.	16	Pending	85454153	10/24/2011		
Concepts and Insights Series	U.S.	16	Registered			3217543	03/13/2007
Exam Pro	U.S.	16	Registered			2276183	09/07/1999
Foundation Press	U.S.	16	Registered			1267928	02/21/1984
Gilbert	U.S.	16	Registered			2282775	10/05/1999
Gilbert	U.S.	9	Registered			2226053	02/23/1999
Hornbook Series	U.S.	16	Registered			1247659	08/09/1983
In a Nutshell	U.S.	16	Registered			1445132	06/30/1987
In a Nutshell & Design	U.S.	16	Registered			1056044	01/11/1977
Interactive Casebook Series	U.S.	41	Registered			3589369	03/10/2009
Legalines	U.S.	16	Cancelled			1658211	09/24/1991
Legalines	U.S.	16	Pending	85590862	04/06/2012		
Nutshell Series	U.S.	16	Registered			1215788	11/09/1982
Turning Point Series	U.S.	16	Registered			2356056	06/06/2000
University Casebook Series	U.S.	16	Registered			1247070	08/02/1983

Trademark Assignment Appendix A